CE LVD
TEST REPORT
For
LED BULB
Model No.: VT-2017, VT-2013, VT-2015, VT-1899, VT-2053, VT-1900, VT-1884D, VT-
1864D, VT-2099, VT-2055, VT-2139, VT-2111, VT-2117, VT-2000, VT-2112,
VT-2113, VT-2089, VT-2166, VT-2176, VT-245, VT-265, VT-285, VT-295, VT-
237, VT-246, VT-209, VT-210, VT-211, VT-212, VT-215, VT-217, VT-263, VT-

Type of test equipment ……………...: LED BULB
Trade mark…………………………….:
Model/Type designation……………..:
VT-2017, VT-2013, VT-2015, VT-1899, VT-2053, VT-1900, VT-
1884D, VT-1864D, VT-2099, VT-2055, VT-2139, VT-2111, VT-
2117, VT-2000, VT-2112, VT-2113, VT-2089, VT-2166, VT-
2176, VT-245, VT-265, VT-285, VT-295, VT-237, VT-246, VT-
209, VT-210, VT-211, VT-212, VT-215, VT-217, VT-263, VT-
280, VT-220, VT-230, VT-238, VT-218, VT-216, VT-224, VT-
235, VT-240, VT-288, VT-298, VT-283, VT-289, VT-290, VT-
233, VT-2256, VT-2235, VT-2245, VT-2089, VT-2210, VT-
2212, VT-2217, VT-2216, VT-2218, VT-2220, VT-1227, VT-
2219, VT-2211, VT-2229, VT-2224, VT-2311, VT-2318, VT-
242, VT-2307, VT-2310, VT-2315, VT-262D
Rating………………………………….: 220-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 0.08A, Max.17W
Copyright blank test report: Global-Standard Testing Service Co., Ltd.
Test item particulars: --
Operating Condition Continuous
Class of equipment Class II equipment
Protection against ingress of water IP20
Report Reference No.: J02.06.0180S-R5
Add: Room 1505, Building B, Chuangxin Plaza, Pingshan Avenue, Pingshan District, Shenzhen, China
Tel: 86-755-33863599/33863798 Fax: 86-755- 33863718 Web: www.gstslab.com
Page 3 of 16
General remarks:
“(see remark #)” refers to a remark appended
to the report.
“(see appended table)” refers to a table
appended to the report.
Throughout this report a comma is used as
the decimal separator.
The test results presented in this report relate
only to the object tested.
This report shall not be reproduced except in
full without the written approval of the testing
laboratory.
Until otherwise specified, all tests are done
under normal ambient condition 25℃±10℃,
Max RH: 75% and air pressure of 860 mbar to
1060 mbar.
Attached with:
Brief description of the test sample:
1. The equipment with model VT-2017, VT-2013, VT-2015, VT-1899, VT-2053, VT-1900, VT-
1884D, VT-1864D, VT-2099, VT-2055, VT-2139, VT-2111, VT-2117, VT-2000, VT-2112, VT-
2113, VT-2089, VT-2166, VT-2176, VT-245, VT-265, VT-285, VT-295, VT-237, VT-246, VT-209,
VT-210, VT-211, VT-212, VT-215, VT-217, VT-263, VT-280, VT-220, VT-230, VT-238, VT-218,
VT-216, VT-224, VT-235, VT-240, VT-288, VT-298, VT-283, VT-289, VT-290, VT-233, VT-2256,
VT-2235, VT-2245, VT-2089, VT-2210, VT-2212, VT-2217, VT-2216, VT-2218, VT-2220, VT-
1227, VT-2219, VT-2211, VT-2229, VT-2224, VT-2311, VT-2318, VT-242, VT-2307, VT-2310,
VT-2315, VT-262D are class II LED BULB used for Self-ballasted lamps for general lighting
services;
2. The European standard EN 62471 for LED laser product requirement has considered;
3. Clauses 8,10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19 and 20 of the European standard test EN61347-2-13 used
in conjunction with EN 61347-1 for lamp control gear inside INF-9 have been consideration;